505262054 01/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5308826

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GAVIN LEE GAYNOR			10/12/2016	
PAUL JOHN STAMAS			01/21/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name: MOHAWK FINE PAPERS INC.				
Street Address:	465 SAR	465 SARATOGA STREET		
City:		COHOES		
State/Country:		NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12047			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_	
Droporty Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
	16	6310170		
Application Number:				
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	6310170		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA (2 ve sent to th	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA (2 provided;	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	OATA (2 e sent to th provided; 21	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 pe sent to th provided; 21 dp	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 pe sent to the provided; 21 dp PA	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO &	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 provided; 1 21 dp P/ T\	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 provided; 21 dp P/ T\ 20	15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & WO COMMERCE SQUARE	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 1 21 dp 21 dp 71 20 Pf	5310170 15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 5-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NO COMMERCE SQUARE 001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; 1 21 dp 21 dp 71 20 Pf	15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 15-965-1330 borreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & WO COMMERCE SQUARE 001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 provided; 1 21 dp 21 dp 71 20 Pf	15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 15-965-1330 porreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NO COMMERCE SQUARE 001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 688953-54US	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (2 provided; 1 21 dp 21 dp 71 20 Pf	15)965-1331 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 15-965-1330 borreca@panitchlaw.com ANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & WO COMMERCE SQUARE 001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800 HILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19 688953-54US CLARK A. JABLON	ent via US Mail.	

Total Attachments: 2

source=01346674#page1.tif

1129749-0032

PATENT REEL: 047899 FRAME: 0847

ASSIGNMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Gavin Lee Gaynor and Paul John Stamas, cilizens of the United States and residing respectively at 260 Aurora Street, Hudson Village, Ohio, 44236 and 40 Scott Drive, Troy, New York, 12180, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mohawk Fine Papers Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a New York corporation having its Head Office at 465 Saratoga Street, Cohoes, New York 12047, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to the inventions and any and all improvements thereon which are the subject of an application entitled:

Secure Substrate for Scratch-Off Products

and which is disclosed in:

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;

- (b) U.S. patent application executed on ____;
- (c) U.S. provisional application no. <u>62/351,862</u> filed on <u>June 17, 2016</u>; and U.S. non-provisional application no. <u>15/284,415</u> filed on <u>October 3, 2016</u>;
- (d) International application no. _____ filed on _____.

And in and to the above application and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, renewal or substitute thereof, and in and to all resulting Letters Patents or any reissue or reexamination thereof, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent may be granted;

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full power to make this assignment, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

Without further payment or compensation by the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives, agents, its successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for purposes of interference or other administrative or legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference, legal or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Americas 92060300 (2K)

Any attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment any further information necessary for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

10/12/2016 the second s Signature of Assignor /Gavin Lee Gaynor Date of Assignor's Signature WITNESSED BY: Langer Langer Signature of First Witness ignature of Second Witness DONNA M. Printed Name of First Witness Printed Name of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

Kleine fin Signature of Assignor: Paul John Stamas

WITNESSED BY: むたれれ

Signature of First Witness

Printed Name of First Witness

Additional signature pages attached:
Yes IXI No

IC /21 /20 16 Date of Assignor's Signature

Signature of Second Witness

Printed Name of Second Witness

Associes: 92060300 (2K)

RECORDED: 01/04/2019

I

PATENT REEL: 047899 FRAME: 0848

2